
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

98 

186 

66 

24 

27 

43 

49 

22 

38 

Name 

Diego Iturbe 

Lou Marchant 

Glenn Valdes 

Tom Taff 

Joseph Westervelt 

Dustin Nicholson 

Bill Hale 

Jonathan Musgrove 

John Furlow Jr. 

Class 

VA 

VB 

T-1 

CSR 

CM 

VB 

VB 

CSR 

CSR 

V e h ic le - Y e ar / M a ke / M o d el 

1962 A ust in Hea ley 3000 

MG A 

1966 Sunbeam Tiger 

1964 Bobsy SR3 

1964 Elva Mk-7S 

1957 Triumph TR3 

1958 Lola Mark 1 

1966 Bobsy SR3 

1965 Bobsy SR 3 

Color 

Black 

Green 

Orange 

Tangerine 

Red 

Maroon 

blue  and white  

Silver-Red 

Blue 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

Diff 

58.874 

59.046 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

20:20.255 

21:19.129 

21:19.301 

Best Tm 

1:39.992 

1:44.005 

1:42.535 

Group 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

Points 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

 

Sorted on Laps
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Margin of Victory 

58.874 

Avg. Speed 

63.724 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.992 

Best Speed 

64.805 

Best Lap by 

98 - Diego Iturbe 

 

Thunder on the Cimarron XXIII 

Group 4 

G4 - Blackjack 

Race (20:00 or 12 Laps) started at 15:13:32 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

10/6/2024 15:30 



Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(98) Diego Iturbe 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

 

(186) Lou Marchant 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

 

(66) Glenn Valdes 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Lap Tm 

1:42.010 
1:42.152 
1:41.835 
1:44.899 
1:40.354 
1:41.070 
1:39.992 
1:41.044 
1:40.906 
1:41.068 
1:42.520 
1:42.405 

1:46.354 
1:49.423 
1:45.599 
1:45.393 
1:47.594 
1:45.963 
1:45.612 
1:44.956 
1:50.063 
1:45.457 
1:47.937 
1:44.005 

1:47.814 
1:48.734 
1:46.009 
1:44.372 
1:48.506 
1:45.139 
1:46.528 
1:44.153 
1:50.515 
1:44.758 
1:50.074 
1:42.535 

Diff 

+2.018 
+2.160 
+1.843 
+4.907 
+0.362 
+1.078 

+1.052 
+0.914 
+1.076 
+2.528 
+2.413 

+2.349 
+5.418 
+1.594 
+1.388 
+3.589 
+1.958 
+1.607 
+0.951 
+6.058 
+1.452 
+3.932 

+5.279 
+6.199 
+3.474 
+1.837 
+5.971 
+2.604 
+3.993 
+1.618 
+7.980 
+2.223 
+7.539 

Time of Day 

15:15:14.722 
15:16:56.874 
15:18:38.709 
15:20:23.608 
15:22:03.962 
15:23:45.032 
15:25:25.024 
15:27:06.068 
15:28:46.974 
15:30:28.042 
15:32:10.562 
15:33:52.967 

15:15:19.839 
15:17:09.262 
15:18:54.861 
15:20:40.254 
15:22:27.848 
15:24:13.811 
15:25:59.423 
15:27:44.379 
15:29:34.442 
15:31:19.899 
15:33:07.836 
15:34:51.841 

15:15:20.690 
15:17:09.424 
15:18:55.433 
15:20:39.805 
15:22:28.311 
15:24:13.450 
15:25:59.978 
15:27:44.131 
15:29:34.646 
15:31:19.404 
15:33:09.478 
15:34:52.013 

Printed: 10/6/2024 3:35:15 PM 

President - Danny Piott 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Thunder on the Cimarron XXIII 

Group 4 

G4 - Blackjack 

Race (20:00 or 12 Laps) started at 15:13:32 

Hallett Motor Racing Circuit 1.800 miles 

10/6/2024 15:30 



Competitors Laps 

1 Diego Iturbe (98) 

2 Glenn Valdes (66) 

3 Lou Marchant (186) 

4 - 

5 - 

6 - 

7 - 

8 - 

9 - 

0 

98 

 

66 

 

186 

 

1 

98 

 

186 

 

66 

 

2 

98 

 

186 

 

66 

 

3 

98 

 

186 

 

66 

 

4 

98 

 

66 

 

186 

 

5 

98 

 

186 

 

66 

 

6 

98 

 

66 

 

186 

 

7 

98 

 

186 

 

66 

 

8 

98 

 

66 

 

186 

 

9 

98 

 

186 

 

66 

 

10 

98 

 

66 

 

186 

 

11 

98 

 

186 

 

66 

 

12 

98 

 

186 

 

66 

 

Lapchart
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